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A Good Idea—So What? 
The honor code is a good idea. 
An honor code for Oregon would be good. 
These are accepted statements—it seems everyone at Oregon 

favors the honor code. At least, we haven’t heard any violent 

objections. But, there haven’t been many cheers to rush it im- 

mediately into effect, either. 
The honor code is a stalemate. Its mention can invoke 

weary groans 
A new committee faces the enormous task of reviving this 

dying issue and stirring up enough interest in it to get some 

action. But, they are beginning their work knowing the honor 
code may be dropped from senate projects this term. It’s look- 

ing bleak for systemized honor at 'Oregon. 
The apparent unconcern ef Oregon students over the honor 

code has been termed good, bad and typical. 
To some it proves individuality and is’regarded as a promis- 

ing sign. Others say it shows that the students don’t really be- 
lieve the system would work anyway. And many conclude it’s 
jijst to be expected because most of the students don’t care to 

fcnow anything about it. 
Out of these analyses the committee is still left with noth- 

ing to work on—no suggestions and no objections. But the 
.need for fast action to create a definite student reaction i$ 
apparent 

s It remains to be seen whether the honor code will take a long 
Test, which may be permanent, or whether some constructive 
progress may find the issue placed on a spring'ballot.—(PG). 

Hospital School Help 
to Address YWCA 

Miss Geraldine Wessels. physi- 
cal therapist, and Miss Lou 
Schmidt, schoolroom teacher, both 
of the Children’s Hospital school 
in Eugene, will speak to the YW- 
CA service committee today at 
4:30 p. m. in Gerlinger halL 

Miss Wessels will speak on what 
a spastic condition is and what 
Spastic children are capable of do- 
ing while Miss Schmidt will talk 
On how volunteers can assist in 
classrooms. 

Anyone interested in hearing 
these speakers is invited to attend 
the meeting, according Martha 
.VanCamp, head of the YW service 
committee. 

Campos Calendar 
Noon Theater Exec bd 110 SU 

Deseret Cl 111 SU 
SDX w 112 SU 
Armour Lunch 113 SU 
RE Wk Clsrm 319 SU 

1:00 Armour Asbly Balrm SU 
4:00 Econ Sem 110 SU 

Women PE Stf 112 SU 
Armour Frm Dadrm SU 

6:30 Phi Theta 
Yng Repubs 

7:00Barbshp Aud 
IVCF 
Christn Sci 

7:30 Delta Nu Alpha 
PDK 
APO 
Willis Lect 

111 SU 
214 SU 

Balrm SU 
334 SU 

Ger 1st FI 
110 SU 
112 SU 
113 SU 
138 SU 

Odd Man Out 
HOW MANY IN THIS CLASS A& WOCUKS f 
\MASrER'5 OK MORE ADVANCED DEGREES ? 2 

ntKts nit urea 

I JUS' CROPPED THIS CC 

Grades Listed; 
Orides Leads 

Independent off campus stu- 
dents topped the living organiza- 
tion GPA list for fall term, the 
registrar’s office announced Mon- 
day. Orides, off-campus women, 
led the groups with a 2.9 average. 
Yeomen, off-campus men, follow- 
ed closely with a 2.89 average. 

Alpha hall, with a 2.73 average, 
was second in the men’s organi- 

zalion's, while Sigma Alpha Mu 
was third with a 2.694. 

Alpha Delta Pi ranked second 
among the women's groups with a 

2.88. Ann Judson house with a 

2.86 held third position. 
The all University average of 2.- 

5173 was below the 1953 fall term 
average of 2.53544 and the 2.633 
GPA average of last spring term. 

llKUUn llKAUM-UI 
AACRAO Men's 
Scale Organizations (and Rank) 
+3 

Yeomen (1) 

+2 

GPA 
2.90 
2.89 
2.88 
2.86 
2.84 
2.81 

aKAuas. rsu. its™ ivoa-as 
Women's 
Organizations (and Rank) 
Orides (1) 

Alpha Hall (2) 

Sigma Alpha Mu (3) 

Cherndy Hall (4) 
Philadelphia House (5) 

2.80 
279 
2.769 
2.767 
2.759 
2.74 
2.73 
2.72 
2.694 
2.693 
2.687 
2.b82 
2.672 
2.669 

U.O. 
Rank 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Alpha Delta Pi (2) 
Ann Judson House (3) 
University House (4) 
Alpha Chi Omega (5) 
Delta Gamma (6) 

Non-organization Women 
Zcta Tau Alpha (7) 

Women’s Cltjbs 
Alpha Xi Delta (8) 
Kappa Kappa Gamma (9) 

Sigma Kappa (10) 

Pi Beta Phi (II) 
Kappa Alpha Theta (12) 
Chi Omega (13) 

+ 1 

Lambda Chr Alpha (6) 
Non-organization Men 

Tau Kappa Epsilon (7) 
Phi Kappa Psi (8) 

Gamma Hall (9) 
Beta Theta Pi (10) 

Residence Halls 
Barister Inn (11) 

Men's Clubs 
Sigma Hall (12) 

2.65 
2.63 
2.62 
2.614 
2.609 
2.607 
2.606 
2.59 
2.584 
2.583 
2.578 
2.570 
2.56 
2.55 
2.532 
2.52SL 
2.5174 

19 
20 

21 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28 
29 

30 

Women’s Sororities 
Delta Zeta 114) 
Highland House (15) 

AH Women 

Delta Delta Delta (16) 
Rebec House (17) 

Alpha Phi (18) 

All University 2.5173 All, University 

— 1 

Sigma Chi (13) 

Alpha Tau Omega (14) 

Campbell Club (15) 
Phi Sigma Kappa (16) 

All Men 
Sigma Alpha Epsilon (17) 

Pi Kappa Alpha (18) 

Men’s Fraternities 
Phi Delta Theta (19) 
Sigma Phi Epsilon (20) 

2.515 
2.510 
2.481 
2.480 
2.47 
2.461 
2.457 
2.448 
2.447 
2.43 S 
2.433 
2.431 
2.41 
2.38 
2.37 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 

Thi Sigma Sigma (19) 

Carson Hall (20) 

Gamma Phi Beta (21) 
Alpha Omicron Pi (22) 

Women’s Dormitories 

-2 

Delta Tau Delta (21) 
Kappa Sigma (22) 
Chi Psi (23) 
Phi Kappa Sigma (24) 
Pi Kappa Phi (25) 

Men's Dormitories 
Theta Chi (26) 
Hale Kane (27) 
Phi Gamma Delta (28) 

2.36 
2.35 
2.343 
2.340 
2.33 
2.32 
2.30 
2.29 
2.26 
2.25 
2.23 

43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

50 
51 
52 

Hendricks Hall (23) 
zUpha Gamma Delta (24) 

-3 

Susan Campbell Hall (29) 
Sigma Xu (30) 

Delta Upsilon (31) 
French Hall (32) 

Freshman Dormitories 
Merick Hall (33) 

2.20 
2.19 
2.16 
2.15 
2.091 
2.0852 
2.0846 

53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

58 

Hendricks Annex (25) 

—4 
Stitzer Hall (34) 
Xestor Hall (35) 

1.99 
1.94 

59 
60 

Alpha Gams 
Top Pledges 

The pledge class of Alpha Gam- 
ma Delta tops the list of fall term 
pledge clas9 GPAs just released 
from the office of Golda Wickham, 
dean of women. Their average of 
2.666 is followed closely by Delta 
Zeta, 2.662 and Zeta Tau Alpha, 
2.629. 

Alpha Gamma Delta .2.666 
Delta Zeta .2.662 
Zeta Tau Alpha 2.629 
Gamma Phi Beta .....2.587 
Pi Beta Phi .. 2.555 
Kappa Alpha Theta "..2.477 
Alpha Chi Omega .. 2.466 
Delta Delta Delta .2.435 
Alpha Phi .—.2.405 
Alpha XI Delta .....2.34.0 
Chi Omega —........2.3965 
Delta Gamma .2.3846 
Kappa Kappa Gapoma ....2.333 
Alpha Delta Pi .2.176 
Phi Sigma Sigma .2.1692 
Sigma Kappa 2.1677 
Alpha Qmicron, Pi .2.058 

Y Membership Drive 
Aided by Skits Tonight 

Skits depicting YWCA campus 
activities will be presented tonight 
in ̂ freshman women’s dorms as 

part of the YW membership drive, 
according to Gwen Endicott, chair- 
man of the skits. 

Participating in the skits will be 
Germaine LaMarche, Sally Cal- 
kins, Duveen Kutz, Jackie Mat- 
thews, Namiko Ikeda and Nancy 
Daniels. 

Alpine Club to Meet 
The University Alpine club will 

hold its first evening meeting 
Wednesday at 6:30 p. m. in the 
Student Union. 

C. T. Bressler, associate profes- 
sor of geology, will speak. 

Ticket Deadline 
Set For Dinner 

Deadline for obtaining tickets 
for the Religious Evaluation week 
introductory dinner is Thursday, 
according to Phyllis Pearson, din- 
ner chairman. 

Students may purchase tickets 
for $1 in living organizations, re- 

ligious foundations or the YMCA 
office. Student Union 319. Tickets 
for non-students are $1.50 and 
may be obtained at the YMCA of- 
fice. 

The dinner, scheduled for 6 p. m. 

Sunday in the SU ballroom, will 
begin RBI week activities. Robert 
Fitch, dean of the Pacific School 
of Religion, Berkeley, Calif., will 
give the main speech on “Religion 
and the Individual,” theme of the 
entire week. 

The other speakers for the week 
will also be presented at the din- 
ner. Included in the program will 
be the University singers. Ralph 
B. Lake, president of the Willam- 
ette Stake of the Latter Day 
Saints church and member of the 
University YMCA board, will give 
the invocation. 

Other events scheduled for RE 
week include chapel meditations 
Monday through Thursday morn- 

ings, several classroom discussions 
lead by the speakers, main ad- 
dresses in the afternoons and eve- 

nings, no-host luncheons, personal 
conferences, firesides and skeptics 
hours. 

JUltesUntf. 9*t 

...6*1 KWAX 
6:00 
6:03 
6:15 
6:30 
6:45 
7:00 
8:00 
8:15 
8:30 
9:00 

10:50 
10:55 
11:00 

Sign On 
Piano Moods 
Four for a Quarter 
News Till Now 
Sports Shots 
19th Century Italian Music 
Patrioscript 
U. N. Story 
Voices of Euf 
Kwaxworks f 
News Headline 
Tune to say Qoodnight 
Sign Off 1 

nCpe 

“Start the New Ytff 
With a Well-Groomed 

Appearance” 
Try the 

STUDENT UNION 
BARBER SHOP 

S.U. — Basement Bevel 
HOURS: 

8:00 A.M. to 5:30 P.M. 

s^nnouncemen t 
Mr. Frederick Heidel, formerly instructor in 

painting at the University of Oregon, and now 

teaching at Portland State, has requested the 
ROBERT PRESCOTT CO. to find, if possible, 
a university family to whom he may pass along 
the very ljeautifully designed contemporary 
house which he built at 2220 Hawkins Lane. 

This is primarily a house for a scholar, a 
painter, Or a musician. It is set back from the 

* road among oaks and firs. Downstairs there are 
two bedrooms, living area with fireplace, kitch- 
en, and bathroom. The entire upstairs consists 
of studio space with light from the north. It 
would, however, make a most desirable music 
room or library. 

This property includes city water, nearly one 
and three quarters acres, and very likely as 
much privacy and natural beauty as can be 
found hereabouts. 

The present tenants are friends of the Heidels 
and do not wish to be disturbed. 

Price: $13,750. 
Inquire ROBERT PRESCOTT CO., phone 

4-9113 or 4-9002. 


