he Oregon Daily Emerald is published Monday through Friday during the college year Sept. 15 to June 3, except Nov. 16, 25 through 30, Dec. 7 through 9, 11 through Jan. 4 th 8 through 10, 12 through 29, May 3, and 31 through June 2, with issues on Nov. 21, 23, and May 8, by the Student Publications Board of the University of Oregon. Enlar except the Company of Oregon.

ions expressed on the editorial page are those of the writer and do not pretend to it the opinions of the ASUO or of the University. Unsigned editorials are written by it initialed editorials by the associate editors.

	Draw Gingen n W
AL KARR, Editor	DICK CARTER, Business Manager
PAT GILDEA, ELSIE SCHILLER, Assoc. Eds.	VALERA VIERRA, Advertising Mgr.
KITTY FRASER, LAURA STURGES, Ed. Assts.	JEAN SANDINE, Bus. Office Mgr.
JACKIE WARDELL, Managing Editor	DONNA RUNBERG, Nat'l Adv. Mgr.

JOE GARDNER, News Ed., SAM VAHEY, Sports Ed., DON WENZL, Class Adv. Mgr. Asst. Managing Editors: Len Calvert, Bob Patterson Asst. News Editors: Dorothy Her, Dick Lewis, Gordon Rice, Sally Ryan Circulation Manager: Carl Carlson Chief Makeup Editor: Paul Keefs
Chief Copy Desk Editor: Gloria Lane
Chief Night Editor: Anne Hill
Asst. Sports Editor: Bob Robinson
Bus. Special Promotion Mgr.: Donna Hill

Good Idea--So What?

The honor code is a good idea.

An honor code for Oregon would be good.

These are accepted statements—it seems everyone at Oregon favors the honor code. At least, we haven't heard any violent objections. But, there haven't been many cheers to rush it immediately into effect, either.

The honor code is a stalemate. Its mention can invoke

A new committee faces the enormous task of reviving this dying issue and stirring up enough interest in it to get some action. But, they are beginning their work knowing the honor code may be dropped from senate projects this term. It's looking bleak for systemized honor at Oregon.

The apparent unconcern of Oregon students over the honor code has been termed good, bad and typical.

To some it proves individuality and is regarded as a promising sign. Others say it shows that the students don't really believe the system would work anyway. And many conclude it's just to be expected because most of the students don't care to know anything about it.

Out of these analyses the committee is still left with nothing to work on-no suggestions and no objections. But the need for fast action to create a definite student reaction is apparent.

It remains to be seen whether the honor code will take a long fest, which may be permanent, or whether some constructive progress may find the issue placed on a spring ballot.—(PG).

Hospital School Help To Address YWCA

Miss Geraldine Wessels, physical therapist, and Miss Lou Schmidt, schoolroom teacher, both of the Children's Hospital school in Eugene, will speak to the YW-CA service committee today at 4:30 p. m. in Gerlinger hall.

Miss Wessels will speak on what a spastic condition is and what spastic children are capable of doing while Miss Schmidt will talk on how volunteers can assist in classrooms.

Anyone interested in hearing these speakers is invited to attend the meeting, according Martha VanCamp, head of the YW service committee.

Campus Calendar

Noon Theater Exec b	d 110 SU
Descret Cl	111 SU
SDX	112 SU
Armour Lunch	113 SU
RE Wk Clsrm	319 SU
1:00 Armour Asbly	Balrm SU
4:00 Econ Sem	110 SU
Women PE Stf	112 SU
Armour Frm	Dadrm SU
6:30 Phi Theta	111 SU
Yng Repubs	214 SU
7:00Barbshp Aud	
IVCF	334 SU
Christn Sci	Ger 1st Fl
7:30 Delta Nu Alpha	110 SU
PDK	112 SU
APO	113 SU
Willis Lect	138 SU

Odd Man Out





Grades Listed;

Alpha Delta Pi ranked second

The all University average of 2

5173 was below the 1953 fall term

Independent off-campus stu-|zation's, while Sigma Alpha Mu dents topped the living organizawas third with a 2.694. tion GPA list for fall term, the registrar's office announced Monday. Orides, off-campus women, 2.88. Ann Judson house with a led the groups with a 2.9 average. 2.86 held third position. Yeomen, off-campus men, follow-

Alpha hall, with a 2.73 average, s second in the man's organi- CPA average of last spring term

ed closely with a 2.89 average.

	AO Men's	GPA	U.O.	Women's
cale	Organizations (and Rank)	2.90	Rank	Organizations (and Rank)
+3	Yeomen (1)	2.89	2	Orides (1)
	reomen (1)	2.88	3	Alpha Delta Pi (2)
		2.86	4	Ann Judson House (3)
	A SALAM STATE OF THE PARTY OF T	2.84	5	University House (4)
		2.81	6	Alpha Chi Omega (5)
2		2.80	7	Delta Gamma (6)
		2.79		Non-organization Wome
		2.769	8	Zeta Tau Alpha (7)
		2.767		Women's Clubs
		2.759	9	Alpha Xi Delta (8)
		2.74	10	Kappa Kappa Gamma (9)
	Alpha Hall (2)	2.73	11	C' V (10)
	Ciana Alaba Mar (2)	2.72	12	Sigma Kappa (10)
	Sigma Alpha Mu (3)	2.694	13	Pi Beta Phi (11)
		2.687	15	Kappa Alpha Theta (12)
		2.682	16	Chi Omega (13)
	Cherney Hall (4)	2.672	17	
	Philadelphia House (5)	2.669	18	
-		2.65	-	Women's Sororities
	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	2.63	19	Delta Zeta (14)
		2.62	20	Highland House (15)
		2.614		All Women
	Lambda Chr Alpha (6)	2.609	21	
	Non-organization Men	2.607		
	Tau Kappa Epsilon (7)	2.606	22	
	Phi Kappa Psi (8)	2.59	23	D & D & D & (16)
		2.584	24	Delta Delta Delta (16)
C W-11 (0)	Gamma Hall (9)	2.583	25 26	Rebec House (17)
		2.570	27	
Beta Theta Pi (10) Residence Halls	2.56			
	Barister Inn (11)	2.55	28	
Men's Clubs		2.532	. 29	Alpha Phi (18)
	Men's Clubs	2.529		
	Sigma Hall (12)	2.5174	30	
	All University	2.5173		All University
7 6	Sigma Chi (13)	2.515	31	
		2.510	32	Phi Sigma Sigma (19)
	Alpha Tau Omega (14)	2.481	33	and the state of the state of the state of
		2.480	34	Carson Hall (20)
	Campbell Club (15)	2.47	35	TO SHEET THE SAME OF THE SAME
	Phi Sigma Kappa (16)	2.461	36	The interior in the later of th
	All Men	2.457	37	
140	Sigma Alpha Epsilon (17)	2.448	38	Gamma Phi Beta (21)
		2.435	39	Alpha Omicron Pi (22)
	Pi Kappa Alpha (18)	2.433	40	
	at the training the	2.431	as iff a	Women's Dormitories
	Men's Fraternities	2.41		Live in the sale of the sale of the
	Phi Delta Theta (19)	2.38	41	
	Sigma Phi Epsilon (20)	2.37	42	
1	The state of the s	2.36	43	Hendricks Hall (23)
		2.35	44	Alpha Gamma Delta (24)
	Delta Tau Delta (21)	2.343	45	The second second
	Kappa Sigma (22)	2.340	46	SEE THE WARRENCE AND
	Chi Psi (23)	2.33	47	250 - 6114 45 65
	Phi Kappa Sigma (24)	2.32	48	
	Pi Kappa Phi (25)	2.30	49	Lenending Line
	Men's Dormitories	2.29	50	TO THE REAL PROPERTY.
45	Theta Chi (26)	2.25	51	TO RECEIVE OF
	Hale Kane (27) Phi Gamma Delta (28)	2.23	52	
				Print the Million Print to the Control
	Susan Campbell Hall (29) Sigma Nu (30)	2.20 2.19	53	
	SIMINA INII LAUI	2.17	54	The second secon

Alpha Gams Top Pledges

Delta Upsilon (31) French Hall (32)

Merick Hall (33)

Stitzer Hall (34) Nestor Hall (35)

The pledge class of Alpha Gamma Delta tops the list of fall term pledge class GPAs just released from the office of Golda Wickham, dean of women. Their average of 2.666 is followed closely by Delta Zeta, 2.662 and Zeta Tau Alpha, 2.629

1.020.	
Alpha Gamma Delta	2.666
Delta Zeta	
Zeta Tau Alpha	2.629
Gamma Phi Beta	
Pi Beta Phi	
Kappa Alpha Theta	
	2.466
Delta Delta Delta	
Alpha Phi	
Alpha Xi Delta	2.240
Chi Omega	
Delta Gamma	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
Kappa Kappa Gamma	
	2.176
Phi Sigma Sigma	
Sigma Kappa	
Alpha Omicron Pi	

Y Membership Drive Aided by Skits Tonight

Skits depicting YWCA campus activities will be presented tonight in freshman women's dorms as part of the YW membership drive, according to Gwen Endicott, chairman of the skits.

Participating in the skits will be Germaine LaMarche, Sally Cal-kins, Duveen Kutz, Jackie Matthews, Namiko Ikeda and Nancy

Alpine Club to Meet

56 57

58

2.091

2.0846

Hendricks Annex (25)

The University Alpine club will hold its first evening meeting Wednesday at 6:30 p. m. in the Student Union.

C. T. Bressler, associate professor of geology, will speak.

Deadline for obtaining tickets for the Religious Evaluation week introductory dinner is Thursday, according to Phyllis Pearson, dinner chairman.

among the women's groups with a Students may purchase tickets for \$1 in living organizations, religious foundations or the YMCA office, Student Union 319. Tickets for non-students are \$1.50 and average of 2.53544 and the 2.633 may be obtained at the YMCA office.

The dinner, scheduled for 6 p. m. Sunday in the SU ballroom, will begin RE week activities. Robert Fitch, dean of the Pacific School of Religion, Berkeley, Calif., will give the main speech on "Religion and the Individual," theme of the entire week.

The other speakers for the week will also be presented at the dinner. Included in the program will be the University singers. Ralph B. Lake, president of the Willamette Stake of the Latter Day Saints church and member of the University YMCA board, will give the invocation.

Other events scheduled for RE week include chapel meditations Monday through Thursday mornings, several classroom discussions lead by the speakers, main addresses in the afternoons and evenings, no-host luncheons, personal conferences, firesides and skeptics

Listening In

6:00 Sign On 6:03 Piano Moods 6:15 Four for a Quarter 6:30 News Till Now 6:45 Sports Shots 7:00 19th Century Italian Music

8:00 Patrioscript 8:15 U. N. Story 8:30 Voices of Eur 9:00 Kwaxworks 10:50 News Headline

10:55 Tune to say Goodnight 11:00 Sign Off

"Start the New Year With a Well-Groomed Appearance" Try the

STUDENT UNION BARBER SHOP

S.U. - Basement Level HOURS: 8:00 A.M. to 5:30 P.M.

Innouncement

Mr. Frederick Heidel, formerly instructor in painting at the University of Oregon, and now teaching at Portland State, has requested the ROBERT PRESCOTT CO. to find, if possible, a university family to whom he may pass along the very beautifully designed contemporary house which he built at 2220 Hawkins Lane.

This is primarily a house for a scholar, a painter, or a musician. It is set back from the road among oaks and firs. Downstairs there are two bedrooms, living area with fireplace, kitchen, and bathroom. The entire upstairs consists of studio space with light from the north. It would, however, make a most desirable music room or library.

This property includes city water, nearly one and three quarters acres, and very likely as much privacy and natural beauty as can be found hereabouts.

The present tenants are friends of the Heidels and do not wish to be disturbed.

Price: \$13,750.

Inquire ROBERT PRESCOTT CO., phone 4-9113 or 4-9002.